
 Owner: Town of Naches
 Project: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase 2
 HLA Project No.: 21180
 Bid Opening Date: September 28, 2022

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Minor Change Est. FA Est. 25,000.00$         25,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           

2 Mobilization --- LS --- 300,000.00$       --- 400,000.00$         --- 500,000.00$         --- 514,000.00$         

3 Clearing and Grubbing --- LS --- 10,000.00$         --- 80,000.00$           --- 50,000.00$           --- 8,300.00$             

4 Existing Structure and Treatment 
Equipment Demolition --- LS --- 50,000.00$         --- 50,000.00$           --- 100,000.00$         --- 101,725.00$         

5 Shoring or Extra Excavation --- LS --- 5,000.00$           --- 500.00$                --- 5,000.00$             --- 1.00$                    

6 Headworks Lift Station 
Improvements, Complete --- LS --- 150,000.00$       --- 270,000.00$         --- 175,000.00$         --- 464,580.00$         

7 Blower Building and RAS Pump 
Improvements, Complete --- LS --- 225,000.00$       --- 380,000.00$         --- 400,000.00$         --- 259,000.00$         

8 Aeration Basin Improvements, 
Complete --- LS --- 1,750,000.00$    --- 2,207,000.00$      --- 2,406,681.00$      --- 2,374,000.00$      

9 Electrical and Control System 
Improvements, Complete --- LS --- 800,000.00$       --- 1,100,000.00$      --- 1,100,000.00$      --- 1,135,470.00$      

10 Site Process Piping, Fittings, Valves, 
and Structures, Complete --- LS --- 220,000.00$       --- 500,000.00$         --- 500,000.00$         --- 319,880.00$         

11 Site Grading and Drainage, 
Complete --- LS --- 20,000.00$         --- 60,000.00$           --- 60,000.00$           --- 94,780.00$           

12 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 350 TON 50.00$          17,500.00$         60.00$                  21,000.00$           30.00$                  10,500.00$           46.20$                  16,170.00$           

13 Crushed Surfacing Base Course 1,000 TON 40.00$          40,000.00$         60.00$                  60,000.00$           37.00$                  37,000.00$           45.83$                  45,830.00$           

14 HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28 400 TON 220.00$        88,000.00$         150.00$                60,000.00$           143.00$                57,200.00$           156.75$                62,700.00$           

15 6-Inch Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 
Incl. Aggregate Base 23 SY 150.00$        3,450.00$           180.00$                4,140.00$             200.00$                4,600.00$             273.00$                6,279.00$             

16 Chain Link Fencing 590 LF 75.00$          44,250.00$         100.00$                59,000.00$           80.00$                  47,200.00$           87.70$                  51,743.00$           

17 Chain Link Double-Leaf Swing Gate, 
30-Foot Wide 2 EA 4,000.00$     8,000.00$           4,200.00$             8,400.00$             4,000.00$             8,000.00$             4,400.00$             8,800.00$             

BID SUMMARY

Pacific Civil & Infrastructure Inc. Prospect Construction Inc. Goodman & Mehlenbacher Ent Inc.

BIDDER NO. 3BIDDER NO. 2BIDDER NO. 1

Tacoma, WA  98446 Puyallup, WA  98372

5124 180th Street E 116 23rd Street SE 2312 S Ely Street

Kennewick, WA  99337

 QTY.
ITEM 
NO.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
DESCRIPTION UNIT



 Owner: Town of Naches
 Project: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - Phase 2
 HLA Project No.: 21180
 Bid Opening Date: September 28, 2022

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

BID SUMMARY

Pacific Civil & Infrastructure Inc. Prospect Construction Inc. Goodman & Mehlenbacher Ent Inc.

BIDDER NO. 3BIDDER NO. 2BIDDER NO. 1

Tacoma, WA  98446 Puyallup, WA  98372

5124 180th Street E 116 23rd Street SE 2312 S Ely Street

Kennewick, WA  99337

 QTY.
ITEM 
NO.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
DESCRIPTION UNIT

18 Cantilever Slide Gate with Motor 
Operator, Complete --- LS --- 10,000.00$         --- 30,000.00$           --- 33,000.00$           --- 35,750.00$           

19 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid 
$1,000.00) --- LS --- 1,000.00$           --- 1,000.00$             --- 1,000.00$             --- 1,100.00$             

20 O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid 
$1,000.00) --- LS --- 1,000.00$           --- 1,000.00$             --- 1,000.00$             --- 1,100.00$             

Bid Subtotal 3,768,200.00$    5,317,040.00$      5,521,181.00$      5,526,208.00$      

8.0% Sales Tax 301,456.00$       425,363.20$         441,694.48$         442,096.64$         

BID TOTAL 4,069,656.00$    5,742,403.20$      5,962,875.48$      5,968,304.64$      

6,581,280.24$                                

6,451,747.20$                                Strider Construction Co. Inc.

 BID TOTAL

ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS

 BIDDER

ENGINEER'S REPORT

Competitive bids were opened September 28, 2022. All bids have been reviewed
by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Pacific Civil &
Infrastructure Inc.

0.00

0.00

 *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

September 29, 2022

DateProject Engineer

 *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com

-$                                                      

-$                                                      

Selland Construction

McClure & Sons, Inc

6,919,101.00$                                


		2022-09-29T08:52:51-0700
	Justin Bellamy




